Race Date
September 30, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Hickory Creek
Team Score (places): 30
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Anna Gabey
Ellie Freeland
Mary Radon

Ana Maria Lewikowski

Alina Puri

Grace Kadan
Audrey Burda
Cammy Paris
Johanna Defrank
Faith Hummitsch

Team - Troy
Team Score (places): 52
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Bailey Williams
Kiley Gregory

Lila Abbott

Cecilia Casas
Veronica Klobnak
Annaiyeah Deltoro
Paige Fier
Kennedy Wong
Lauren Krohn

Team - Summit Hill
Team Score (places): 84
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Peyton Maleski
Amelia Santiago
Audrey Nelson
Clare Fitzgerald
Emily Urban
Kate Kazlaw
Brooklyn Viravec
Alyson Vitha
Alexa Limas
Abigayle Kustak

Team - Homer
Team Score (places): 89

2021 DPVC Conference XC Meet
Final Team Results

Girls

JV Girl's
Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Overall
Grade Place
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Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 1
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Cumulative
Place Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 1

Time
Back

Average Time: 15:17.57

1 15:03.43
5 15:11.33
11 15:16.40
18 15:20.20
30 15:36.50
15:39.11
16:08.75
16:13.75
16:23.45
18:57.69

Finish Position- 2

15:03.43

30:14.76

45:31.16
1:00:51.36
1:16:27.86
1:32:06.97
1:48:15.72
2:04:29.47
2:20:52.92
2:39:50.61

0:00.00
0:07.90
0:12.97
0:16.77
0:33.07
0:35.68
1:.05.32
1:10.32
1:20.02
3:54.26

Average Time: 15:30.91

3 15:08.90
12 15:25.32
23 15:34.64
36 15:41.33
52 15:44.36

15:44.78
16:34.20
16:35.22
16:43.74

Finish Position- 3

15:08.90
30:34.22
46:08.86
1:01:50.19
1:17:34.55
1:33:19.33
1:49:53.53
2:06:28.75
2:23:12.49

0:00.00
0:16.42
0:25.74
0:32.43
0:35.46
0:35.88
1:25.30
1:26.32
1:34.84

Average Time: 15:58.22

8 15:22.69
25 16:00.17
43 16:00.39
62 16:04.62
84 16:23.25

16:27.24
16:39.88
17:35.42
19:04.77
21:07.96

Finish Position- 4

15:22.69

31:22.86

47:23.25
1.03:27.87
1:19:51.12
1:36:18.36
1:52:58.24
2:10:33.66
2:29:38.43
2:50:46.39

0:00.00
0:37.48
0:37.70
0:41.93
1:00.56
1:04.55
1:17.19
2:12.73
3:42.08
5:45.27

Average Time: 16:09.11

09/30/2021 05:53:46



2021 DPVC Conference XC Meet

Race Date
September 30, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
JV Girl's
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Homer Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 89 Average Time: 16:09.11
1 697 Gaby Skiba 5 5 15:11.74 15:11.74 0:00.00
2 687 Riley Drew 14 19 15:42.15 30:53.89 0:30.41
3 699 Alyssa Trower 20 39 16:10.50 47:04.39 0:58.76
4 693 Layann Nazer 21 60 16:21.44 1:03:25.83 1:09.70
5 692 Haley Malloy 29 89 17:19.74 1:20:45.57 2:08.00
6 685 Brooke Benda More Than 5 18:39.67 1:39:25.24 3:27.93
7 694 Dakota Obbish More Than 5 20:21.20 1:59:46.44 5:09.46
8 686 Abigail Benda More Than 5 20:46.56 2:20:33.00 5:34.82
Team - Manhattan Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 90 Average Time: 16:14.51
1 749 Rylie Carilson 2 2 15:03.76 15:03.76 0:00.00
2 751 Tegan Dudeck 10 12 15:32.20 30:35.96 0:28.44
3 758 Madalyne McLroy 25 37 16:44.74 47:20.70 1:40.98
4 755 Elizabeth Lemke 26 63 16:48.28 1:04:08.98 1:44.52
5 759 Celest Reilling 27 90 17:03.59 1:21:12.57 1:59.83
6 748 Zooe Benfante More Than 5 18:30.34 1:39:42.91 3:26.58
7 762 Carli Smith More Than 5 20:07.45 1:59:50.36 5:03.69
8 763 Erica Strohm More Than 5 20:52.63 2:20:42.99 5:48.87
9 752 Eve English More Than 5 20:55.21 2:41:38.20 5:51.45
Team - Liberty Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 120 Average Time: 16:48.14
1 721 Ella Palomo 15 15 15:42.95 15:42.95 0:00.00
2 717 Brooke Hunnius 23 38 16:25.74 32:08.69 0:42.79
3 729 Mackenna Woltman 24 62 16:35.75 48:44.44 0:52.80
4 725 Sarah Ronspies 28 90 17:08.65 1:05:53.09 1:25.70
5 723 Keira Plebanski 30 120 18:07.63 1:24:00.72 2:24.68
6 719 Brooke Martenz More Than 5 21:21.28 1:45:22.00 5:38.33
Team - Marteno Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 786 Mila Ellison Less Than 5 17:00.96 17:00.96 0:00.00
2 785 Evie Duszka Less Than 5 17:03.24 34:04.20 0:02.28
3 789 Amanie Muhammad Less Than 5 17:57.48 52:01.68 0:56.52
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2021 DPVC Conference XC Meet

Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Cumulative

Race Date
September 30, 2021 Final Team Results
Bib No Name Grade

Team - Mokena
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 814 Payton Lanigan
2 816 Ava Oostema
3 810 Evi Coines

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5

Less Than 5
Less Than 5

18:02.77 0:00.00
36:14.25 0:08.71
56:05.46 1:48.44

09/30/2021 05:53:46



